

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Miami International Fine Arts (MIFA) Hosts Exclusive VIP Brunch and Open Studios During Miami Art Week

Miami, FL – Miami International Fine Arts (MIFA) invites collectors, gallerists, and curators to an exclusive VIP Brunch and Open Studios event on **Saturday, December 7, 2024**, from **10:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m.** This invitation-only gathering offers an unparalleled opportunity to explore the vibrant world of MIFA during the city's premier art event, Miami Art Week.

Highlights of the Event:

• Meet the Artists Next Door:

Engage with **25 resident artists** and explore their studios. Gain insights into their creative processes and discover their latest works firsthand.

• Exclusive Exhibition Tours:

Enjoy private tours of four newly opened exhibitions, each showcasing MIFA's commitment to innovation and artistic excellence.

• Behind-the-Scenes Access:

Take a closer look at the **MIFA Art School**, renowned for its cutting-edge programs and creative spaces designed to nurture the next generation of artists.

• Refined Hospitality:

Indulge in a light brunch and refreshments in an elegant, art-filled setting designed to inspire.

This event is **by invitation only**, and **RSVP is required** to secure your place. Complimentary parking is provided for all guests.

Event Details:

• Date: Saturday, December 7, 2024

• **Time:** 10:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.

• Location: Miami International Fine Arts (MIFA)

•

About Miami International Fine Arts (MIFA):

MIFA is a dynamic center of artistic innovation and celebration in Miami, dedicated to fostering creativity, inclusivity, and collaboration. Through its residency programs,

exhibitions, and educational initiatives, MIFA serves as a cultural bridge, connecting artists with the local and international art communities.

Media Contact:

- Name: Carlos Martinez Leon
- Email: martinezleon@mifamiami.com

For more information about MIFA and its events, please visit www.mifamiami.com.

IMAGES FOR THE EDITOR available upon request.